

No. 98-1036

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

STATE OF ILLINOIS,
Petitioner

v.

SAM WARDLOW,
Respondent

*BRIEF OF
WAYNE COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
AS AMICUS CURIAE
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER*

Filed June 29, 1999

This is a replacement cover page for the above referenced brief filed at the
U.S. Supreme Court. Original cover could not be legibly photocopied

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
STATEMENT OF QUESTION	-i-
TABLE OF CONTENTS	- iii-
INDEX OF AUTHORITIES	-iv-
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	-xviii-
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	-xviii-
INTEREST OF THE AMICUS	-xviii-
 ARGUMENT	

I.

**A PERSON’S SUDDEN, UNEXPLAINED, AND
UNPROVOKED FLIGHT FROM A CLEARLY
IDENTIFIABLE POLICE OFFICER PROVIDES
REASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE THAT
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IS AFOOT**

..... -1-

A.

HISTORY AND ETYMOLOGY	-2-
1. Digression and Resolution	-2-
2. History, Language, and the Constitution	-12-

B.

PARADIGMS LOST	-16-
1. “See no Evil....”	-17-

2. "Truth, Justice, and the American Way." -21-

C.

FLIGHT, SUSPICION, AND REASON -22-

D.

CONCLUSION -28-

RELIEF -30-

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
Agnello v United States, 269 US 20; 46 S Ct 4; 70 L Ed 145; 51 ALR 409 (1925)	-4-
Boyd v United States, 116 US 616; 6 S Ct 524; 29 L Ed 746 (1886)	-3-
Brown v Texas, 443 US 47 (1979)	-10-
Byars v United States, 273 US 28; 47 S Ct 248; 71 L Ed 520 (1927)	-4-
Camara v Municipal Court, 387 US 523 (1967)	-8-
Chicago v Morales, 177 Ill 2d 440; 687 NE2d 53 (1997) <i>aff'd oth grds</i> ___ US ___ (No. 97-1121, decided June 10, 1999) . .	-18-
Draper v United States, 358 US 307 (1958)	-5-
Dunaway v New York, 442 US 200 (1979)	-11-
Florida v Royer, 460 US 491 (1983)	-9-
Florida v Royer, 460 US 491; 103 S Ct 1319; 75 L Ed 2d 229 (1983)	-10-

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
Frank v Maryland, 359 US 360; 79 S Ct 804; 3 L Ed 2d 877 (1959) . . .	-3-
Gambino v United States, 275 US 310; 48 S Ct 137; 72 L Ed 293 (1927)	-4-
Gerstein v Pugh, 420 US 103; 95 S Ct 854; 43 L Ed 2d 54 (1975)	-5-
Henry v United States, 361 US 98; 80 S Ct 168; 4 L Ed 2d 134 (1959)	-6-
Holland v Heavlin, 299 Mich 465; 300 NW 777 (1941)	-35-
Kurtz v Moffitt, 115 US 487 (1885)	-5-
Mapp v Ohio, 367 US 643; 81 S Ct 1684; 6 L Ed 2d 1081 (1961)	-4-
Marcus v Property Search Warrant, 367 US 717; 81 S Ct 1708; 6 L Ed 2d 1127 (1961)	-3-
Michigan v Chesternut, 486 US 567 (1988)	-1-

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
Michigan v Tyler, 436 US 499 (1977)	-4-
National Safe Deposit Co v Stead, 232 US 58 (1914)	-26-
People v Arterberry, 431 Mich 381; 429 NW2d 574 (1988)	-23-
People v Holmes, 81 NY2d 1056; 619 NE2d 396 (1993)	-24-
People v Mitchell, 138 Mich App 163; 360 NW2d 156 (1984)	-53-
People v Moore, 432 Mich 311; 439 NW2d 684 (1989)	-29-
People v Shabaz, 424 Mich 42; 378 NW2d 451 (1984) <i>cert dis as moot on resp's death</i> 478 US 1017 (1985)	-19-
People v Souza, 9 Cal 4 th 224; 36 Cal Rptr 2d 369; 885 P2d 982 (1994)	-19-
People v Talbot, 792 P2d 489 (Utah App, 1990)	-24-

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
People v Wardlow, 183 Ill 2d 306; 233 Ill Dec 634; 701 NE2d 484, 486 (1998)	-19-
Platt v State, 589 NE2d 222 (Ind, 1992)	-1,11,24,25,28-
Samuel v Payne, 1 Dougl 359; 99 Eng Rep 230 (KB, 1780)	-5-
Scott v United States, 436 US 128 (1978)	-23-
Semayne's Case, 5 Co Rep 91a; 77 Eng Rep 194 (KB, 1603)	-5-
Sibron v New York, 392 US 40 (1968)	-24-
Snyder v Massachusetts, 291 US 278 (1936)	-10-
Stanford v Texas, 379 US 476; 85 S Ct 506; 13 L Ed 2d 431 (1965) .	-3-
State v Anderson, 155 Wis 2d 77; 454 NW2d 763, (1990)	-1,11,24,25,26,27,28-
State v Anderson, 155 Wis 2d 771 454 NW2d 763 (1990)	-31-

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
State v Hicks, 241 Neb 357; 488 NW2d 359, 364 (1992)	-19,24-
State v Williamson, 10 Conn App 532; 524 A2d 655, 659-660 (Conn App, 1987)	-25-
Stone v Powell, 428 US 465 (1976)	-12-
Tennessee v Garner, 471 US 1 (1985)	-12-
Terry v Ohio, 392 US 1 (1968)	- <i>passim</i> -
Twining v New Jersey, 211 US 78 (1908)	-10-
United States v Cortez, 449 US 411 (1981)	-9-
United States v Cardona-Rivera, 904 F2d 1149)CA 7, 1990)	-25-
United States v Haye, 825 F2d 32 (CA 4, 1987)	-25-

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
United States v Jackson, 741 F2d 223 (CA 8, 1984)	-25-
United States v Lane, 909 F2d 895 (CA 6, 1990)	-25-
United States v Mendenhall, 446 US 544 (1980)	-10,11-
United States v Pope, 561 F2d 663 (CA 6, 1977)	-25-
United States v Rundel, 461 F2d 860 (CA 3, 1972)	-25-
United States v Sokolow, 490 US 1 (1989)	-9,30-
United States v Vasquez, 534 F2d 1142 (CA 5, 1976)	-25-
United States v Watson, 423 US 411 (1976)	-5-
Weeks v United States, 232 US 383; 34 S Ct 341; 58 L Ed 652 (1914)	-4-
Wolf v Colorado, 338 US 25; 69 S Ct 1359; 93 L Ed 1782 (1949)	4,10,12,16-

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

OTHER AUTHORITIES

4 Blackstone, COMMENTARIES,	-5-
A. Smith, THE WEALTH OF NATIONS, (1776)	-14-
Brest, The Misconceived Quest for the Original Understanding, 60 BUL Rev 204 (1980)	-12-
Coke, THIRD INSTITUTE; H. Broom, LEGAL MAXIMS,	-4-
Cleese, Idle, et al, M. PYTHON AND THE HOLY GRAIL (1975)	-23-
Durant, ROUSSEAU & REVOLUTION (1967)	-14-
Edward Gibbon, THE DECLINE AND FALL OF THE ROMAN EMPIRE (1776)	-16-
Fallon, A Constructivist Coherence Theory of Constitutional Interpretation 100 HARV L REV 1189 (1987)	-12-
Gay, AGE OF ENLIGHTENMENT, (1966)	-15-

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

OTHER AUTHORITIES

H. G. wells, THE OUTLINE OF HISTORY,
(1949 Ed) -12-

Hobbes, LEVIATHAN,
(III Bohn Ed. 1839) -8-

HOGAN'S HEROES,
CBS (1965-1971) -20-

Hume, DIALOGUES CONCERNING NATURAL
RELIGION, (1779) -14-

I STAT 97 -3-

LaFave,
4 SEARCH AND SEIZURE (3D ED), (1996).... -24-

Middlekaug, THE GLORIOUS CAUSE: THE AMERICAN
REVOLUTION,
1763-1789 (1982) -2-

Montesquieu, THE SPIRIT OF THE LAWS,
(1748) -14-

Poe, THE TELL-TALE HEART, (1845) -16-

PROVERBS 28:1 -15, 22-

Rousseau, THE SOCIAL CONTRACT,
(Penguin Ed, 1988) -8-

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

OTHER AUTHORITIES

SATIRES,
xiii, 2 -23-

Shakespeare, HENRY IV,
PART I -23-

Steiker, Second Thoughts About First Principles,
107 Harv L Rev 820 (1994) -12-

THE FEDERALIST,
No. 26 -15-

THE FEDERALIST,
No. 37 -13-

THE FEDERALIST,
No. 30 -14-

Tiffany, McIntyre, and Rottenberg, DECEPTION OF CRIME,
(1967) -27-

Trevelyn, THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION,
(MORRIS ED)(1964) -2-

Tudor, LIFE OF JAMES OTIS,
(1823) -10-

US Const, Art III -28-

US Const, Art III, 1-2 -29-

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Wise, Criminal Law & Procedure:

1974 Annual Survey of Michigan Law, 21 WAYNE L
REV 401, 424 (1975) -27-
